04-16-2007



°.	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
'n	RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
\sim	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
04/02/2007 CN	1. Name of conveying party(les) Shun-An YANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MediaTek Inc. Internal Address:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) GUYEN2 00000066 11731144	Street Address:No. 1, Dushin Road 1st	
05 FC:8021	40.00 OP		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Fortney, Ph.D. Internal Address: The Law Offices of Andrew D. Fortney, Ph.D., P.C. Street Address: 401 W. Fallbrook Ave., Suite 204	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Fresno State: CA Zip: _93711 Phone Number: 559-432-6847 Fax Number: 559-432-6872 Email Address: info@fortneylaw.com 9. Signature: Signature Alec B. Plumb	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019185 FRAME: 0700

Attorney Docket No.: MTKI-06-440A

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Shun-An YANG

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me concurrently herewith and entitled:

Methods and Device for Fast Acquisition of Digital Video Signals

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to	MediaTek Inc. , a corporation		
of Taiwan, Republic of China No. 1, Dushin Road 1st, Science	having a place of business Based Industrial Park, Hein-Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
its successors, assigns, and legal re- application and to any and all inven possessions and all foreign countries, which may be granted therefor in the and to any and all continuations-in-par- other applications for Letters Patent re- territorial possessions and/or any forei	presentatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said tions described in said application for the United States, its territorial and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in t, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all clating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its gn countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions,		
Agree that MediaTek Inc.			
by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.			
Full Name of Sole/First Inventor:			
Shun-An YANG			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year		
Shun-An Yang	Mar/28/2007		
Full Name of Second Inventor, if any:			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year		
Customer No. 26972			

Customer No. 36872

PATENT REEL: 019185 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 03/30/2007